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2 3 ·-
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__ s~---!_ .. _____ _ 

• Date 

Life Science Laboratories, Inc. warrants, to the best of its knowledge and belief. the accuracy of the 
analytical test results contained in this report, but makes no other warranty, expressed or implied. especially 
·no warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. By Client's acceptance and/or use of this 
-report, Client agrees that LSL is hereby released from any and all 11ab111ties, claims. damages or causes of 
action affecting or which may affect Client as regards to the results contained in this report. Client further 
agrees that the only remedy available to Client in the event of proven non-conformity with the above warranty 
shall be for LSL to re-perform the analytical test(s) at no charge to Client. 

The data contained in this report are for the exclusive use of the Client to whom it is addressed, and the 
release of these data to any other party, or the use of the name. trademark or service mark of Life Science 
Laboratories, Inc. especially for the use of advertising to the gen~al public, is strictly prohibited without 
the express prior written consent of Life Science Laboratories. Inc. 

LIFE SCIENCE L:\BORA TORIES. INC. 
5854 Bunernut Onve. East Syracuse. New York 13057 Teiepnone: (315) 445-1105 Fax: (315) 445-1301 



Life Science Laboratories, Inc 
5854 Butternut Drive 

East Syracuse, New York 13057 
(315) 445-1105 

NYS DOH ELAP NO. 10248 

** SAMPLE ANALYSIS REPORT ** 

Page # 1 

06/20/94 

Malcolm Pirnie Contacts: Ms. Karen Balbierer 

7481 Henry Clay Blvd. 
Liverpool, NY 13088 

Sample # 40506859 
customer ID: MW-2 - 05/18/94 

Matrix: NPW 

Test Name 
-----------

EPA 8240 Volatiles 
Acetone 
Benzene 
Bromodichloromethane 
Bromof orm 
Bromomethane 
.2-Butanone 
·carbon disulfide 
Carbo~ tetrachloride 
~Chlorobenzene 
Chloroethane 

- Chloroform 
Chloromethane 
Dibromochloromethane 
1,1-Dichloroethane 
1,2-Dichloroethane 
1,1-Dichloroethene 
1,2-oichloroethene, Total 
1,2-Dichloropropane 
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene 
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene 
Ethylbenzene 
2-Hexanone 
Methylene chloride 
4-Methyl-2-pentanone 
Styrene 
1,1,2,2,-Tetrachloroethane 
Tetrachloroethene 
Toluene 
1,1,1-Trichloroethane 
1,1,2-Trichloroethane 
Trichloroethene 
Vinyl acetate 

Phone: (315) 457-4105 

Project #: L2115 -378 

Authorization: 2435-002 

Results Units Comment 
------- ----- -------

<10 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<10 ug/l 
<10 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
93 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<10 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<10 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<10 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<10 ug/l 

Completed Initial~ 

--------- --------

05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 



Life Science Laboratories, Inc 
5854 Butternut Drive 

East Syracuse, New York 13057 
(315) 445-1105 

NYS DOH ELAP NO. 10248 

** SAMPLE ANALYSIS REPORT ** 

Page # 2 

06/20/94 

Malcolm Pirnie Contacts: Ms. Karen Balbierer 
7481 Henry Clay Blvd. 
Liverpool, NY 13088 Phone: (315) 457-4105 

Sample # 40506859 Project #: L2115 -378 
customer ID: MW-2 - 05/18/94 

Matrix: NPW Authorization: 2435-002 

Test Name Results Units Comment Completed Initials 

-----------
Vinyl chloride 
a-Xylene 
m-Xylene 
p-Xylene 

cyanide,Total, EPA 335.2 
Aluminum, EPA 202.1 
Antimony, EPA 204.2 
Arsenic, EPA 206.2 
Barium, EPA 208.1 
Beryllium, EPA 210.1 
~~admfum, EPA 213 .1 
_Calcium, EPA 215.1 
Chromium, Total, EPA 218.1 
~obalt, EPA 219.1 
Copper, EPA 220.l 

- Iron, EPA 236.1 
Magnesium, EPA 242.1 
Manganese, EPA 243.1 
Mercury, EPA 245.1 
Nickel, EPA 249.1 
Potassium, EPA 258.1 
Selenium, EPA 270.2 
Silver, EPA 272.1 
Sodium, EPA 273.1 
Thallium, EPA 279.2 
Vanadium, EPA 286.1 
Zinc, EPA 289.1 
Metals Digestion, EPA 600/4-79 
Aluminum,Soluble, EPA 202.1 
Arsenic,Soluble, EPA 206.2 
Barium,Soluble, EPA 208.1 
Beryllium,Soluble, EPA 210.1 
Cadmium,Soluble, EPA 213.1 
Calcium,Soluble, EPA 215.1 
Chromium,Soluble, EPA 218.1 
Cobalt,Soluble, EPA 219.1 
Copper,Soluble, EPA 220.1 

<10 
<5 
<5 
<5 

<0.005 
10 
<0.003 
0.030 
i. 8 
<0.01 
<0.01 
97 
0.019 
<0.01 
0.70 
59 
24 
0.59 
0.00021 
0.034 
15 
<0.01 
0.18 
140 
<0.01 
0.20 
1.5 
batch 
<0.1 
0.026 
0.82 
<0.01 
<0.01 
79 
<0.01 
<0.01 
<0.01 

ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 

mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
709 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 

05/23/94 
05/23/94 
05/23/94 
05/23/94 

05/24/94 
05/26/94 
06/16/94 
06/06/94 
05/26/94 
05/23/94 
05/20/94 
05/27/94 
05/24/94 
05/27/94 
05/20/94 
06/01/94 
05/27/94 
05/23/94 
05/31/94 
05/20/94 
06/01/94 
06/06/94 
05/25/94 
06/01/94 
06/08/94 
05/27/94 
06/02/94 
05/19/94 
05/26/94 
06/07/94 
05/26/94 
05/23/94 
05/20/94 
05/27/94 
05/24/94 
05/27/94 
05/20/94 

CRT 
CRT 
CRT 
CRT 

JDC 
KBB 
CRW 
CRW 
KBB 
KBB 
KBB 
JNT 
KBB 
KBB 
KBB 
JNT 
JNT 
KBB 
KBB 
KBB 
KBB 
CRW 
KBB 
JNT 
CRW 
KBB 
JNT 
JEB 
KBB 
CRW 
KBB 
KBB 
KBB 
JNT 
KBB 
KBB 
KBB 



Life Science Laboratories, Inc 
5854 Butternut Drive 

East Syracuse, New York 13057 
(315) 445-1105 

NYS DOH ELAP NO. 10248 

** SAMPLE ANALYSIS REPORT ** 

Page # 3 

06/20/94 

Malcolm Pirnie Contacts: Ms. Karen Balbierer 
7481 Henry Clay Blvd. 
Liverpool, NY 13088 Phone: (315) 457-4105 

Sample # 40506859 Project #: L2115 -378 
customer ID: MW-2 - 05/18/94 

Matrix: NPW Authorization: 2435-002 

Test Name Results Units Comment Completed Initial~ 

-----------Iron,Soluble, EPA 236.1 
Magnesium,Soluble, EPA 242.1 
Mercury,Soluble, EPA 245.1 
Nickel,Soluble, EPA 249.1 
Potassium,Soluble, EPA 258.1 
Selenium,Soluble, EPA 270.2 
Silver,Soluble, EPA 272.1 
Sodium,Soluble, EPA 273.l 
Vanadium,Soluble, EPA 286.1 
Zinc,Soluble, EPA 289.l 

. Antimony,Soluble, EPA 204.2 
:Manganese,Soluble, EPA 243.1 
~tead, EPA 239. 2 
Lead~ Soluble, EPA 239.2 
·Thallium, Soluble, EPA 279.2 

0.12 
22 
<0.0002 
<0.02 
16 
<0.01 
<0.01 
140 
<0.2 
0.0.47 
<0.003 
0.20 
0.48 
<0.001 
<0.01 

mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 

------- --------- --------
06/01/94 
05/27/94 
05/31/94 
05/20/94 
06/01/94 
06/06/94 
05/25/94 
06/01/94 
05/27/94 
06/02/94 
06/16/94 
05/23/94 
05/31/94 
05/31/94 
06/08/94 

JNT 
JNT 
KBB 
KBB 
KBB 
CRW 
KBB 
JNT 
KBB 
JNT 
CRW 
KBB 
CRW 
CRW 
CRW 

-******************************************************************************* 

Sample # 40506860 Project #: L2115 -378 

customer ID: MW-3 - 05/18/94 
Matrix: NPW Authorization: 2435-002 

Test Name Results Units Comment Completed Initial 

------- ----- ------- --------- ------------------
EPA 8240 Volatiles 
Acetone <10 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 

Benzene <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 

Bromodichloromethane <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 

Bromof orm <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 

Bromomethane <10 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 

2-Butanone <10 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 

Carbon disulfide <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 

Carbon tetrachloride <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 

Chlorobenzene <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 

Chloroethane <10 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 

Chloroform <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 

Chloromethane <10 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 



Life Science Laboratories, Inc 
5854 Butternut Drive 

East Syracuse, New York 13057 
(315) 445-1105 

NYS DOH ELAP NO. 10248 

** SAMPLE ANALYSIS REPORT ** 

Page # 4 

06/20/94 

Malcolm Pirnie Contacts: Ms. Karen Balbierer 
7481 Henry Clay Blvd. 
Liverpool, NY 13088 Phone: (315) 457-4105 

Sample # 40506860 Project #: L2115 -378 
customer ID: MW-3 - 05/18/94 

Matrix: NPW Authorization: 2435-002 

Test Name Results Units Comment Completed Initials 

Dibromochloromethane 
1,1-Dichloroethane 
1,2-Dichloroethane 
1,1-Dichloroethene 
1,2-Dichloroethene, Total 
1,2-Dichloropropane 
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene 
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene 
Ethylbenzene 
2-Hexanone 
Methylene chloride 
A-Methyl-2-pentanone 

-·styrene 
1,1,2~2,-Tetrachloroethane 

-Tetrachloroethene 
Toluene 

· 1,·1, 1-Trichloroethane 
1,1,2-Trichloroethane 
Trichloroethene 
Vinyl-· acetate 
Vinyl chloride 
a-Xylene 
m-Xylene 
p-Xylene 

Cyanide,Total, EPA 335.2 
Aluminum, EPA 202.1 
Antimony, EPA 204.2 
Arsenic, EPA 206.2 
Barium, EPA 208.1 
Beryllium, EPA 210.1 
Cadmium, EPA 213.l 
Calcium, EPA 215.1 
Chromium, Total, EPA 218.1 
Cobalt, EPA 219.1 
Copper, EPA 220.1 
Iron, EPA 236.1 
Magnesium, EPA 242.1 

<5 
<5 
<5 
<5 
<5 
<5 
<5 
<5 
<5 
<10 
<5 
<10 
<5 
<5 
<5 
<5 
<5 
<5 
9.2 
<10 
<10 
<5 
<5 
<5 

<0.005 
4.4 
<0.003 
<0.01 
<0.2 
<0.01 
<0.01 
130 
0.010 
<0.01 
0.019 
8.7 
26 

ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 

mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 

05/23/94 
05/23/94 
05/23/94 
05/23/94 
05 /23 /94 
05/23/94 
05/23/94 
05/23/94 
05/23/94 
05/23/94 
05/23/94 
05/23/94 
05/23/94 
05/23/94 
05/23/94 
05/23/94 
05/23/94 
05/23/94 
05/23/94 
05/23/94 
05/23/94 
05/23/94 
05/23/94 
05/23/94 

05/24/94 
05/26/94 
06/16/94 
06/06/94 
05/26/94 
05/23/94 
05/20/94 
05/27/94 
05/24/94 
05/27/94 
05/20/94 
06/01/94 
05/27/94 

CRT 
CRT 
CRT 
CRT 
CRT 
CRT 
CRT 
CRT 
CRT 
CRT 
CRT 
CRT 
CRT 
CRT 
CRT 
CRT 
CRT 
CRT 
CRT 
CRT 
CRT 
CRT 
CRT 
CRT 

JDC 
KBB 
CRW 
CRW 
KBB 
KBB 
KBB 
JNT 
KBB 
KBB 
KBB 
JNT 
JNT 



Life Science Laboratories, Inc 
5854 Butternut Drive 

East Syracuse, New York 13057 
(315) 445-1105 

NYS DOH ELAP NO. 10248 

** SAMPLE ANALYSIS REPORT ** 

Page # 5 

06/20/94 

Malcolm Pirnie Contacts: Ms. Karen Balbierer 
7481 Henry Clay Blvd. 
Liverpool, NY 13088 Phone: (315) 457-4105 

Sample # 40506860 Project #: L2115 -378 
Customer ID: MW-3 - 05/18/94 

Matrix: NPW Authorization: 2435-002 

Test Name Results Units Comment Completed Initials 

Manganese, EPA 243.l 
Mercury, EPA 245.1 
Nickel, EPA 249.1 
Potassium, EPA 258.1 
Selenium, EPA 270.2 
Silver, EPA 272.1 
Sodium, EPA 273.l 
Thallium, EPA 279.2 
Vanadium, EPA 286.1 
Zinc, EPA 289.l 
Metals Digestion, EPA 600/4-79 
·Aluminum, Soluble, EPA 202 .1 
.Arsenic,Soluble, EPA 206.2 
Barium,Soluble, EPA 208.1 
Beryliium,Soluble, EPA 210.1 
Cadmium,Soluble, EPA 213.1 

-Calcium,Soluble, EPA 215.1 
Chromium,Soluble, EPA 218.1 
Cobalt,Soluble, EPA 219.1 
Coppe~,Soluble, EPA 220.1 
Iron,Soluble, EPA 236.1 
Magnesium,Soluble, EPA 242.1 
Mercury,Soluble, EPA 245.1 
Nickel,Soluble, EPA 249.1 
Potassium,Soluble, EPA 258.1 
Selenium,Soluble, EPA 270.2 
Silver,Soluble, EPA 272.1 
Sodium,Soluble, EPA 273.1 
Vanadium,Soluble, EPA 286.1 
Zinc,Soluble, EPA 289.1 
Antimony,Soluble, EPA 204.2 
Manganese,Soluble, EPA 243.1 
Lead, EPA 239.2 
Lead, Soluble, EPA 239.2 
Thallium, Soluble, EPA 279.2 

0.63 
<0.0002 
<0.02 
3.9 
<0.01 
0.023 
73 
<0.01 
<0.2 
0.25 
batch 
<0.1 
<0.01 
<0.2 
<0.01 
<0.01 
130 
<0.01 
<0.01 
<0.01 
0.064 
23 
<0.0002 
<0.02 
3.8 
<0.01 
<0.01 
73 
<0.2 
0.12 
<0.003 
0.012 
0.0078 
<0.001 
<0.01 

mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
709 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 

05/23/94 
05/31/94 
05/20/94 
06/01/94 
06/06/94 
05/25/94 
06/01/94 
06/08/94 
05/27/94 
06/02/94 
05/19/94 
05/26/94 
06/07/94 
05/26/94 
05/23/94 
05/20/94 
05/27/94 
05/24/94 
05/27/94 
05/20/94 
06/01/94 
05/27/94 
05/31/94 
05/20/94 
06/01/94 
06/06/94 
05/25/94 
06/01/94 
05/27/94 
06/02/94 
06/17/94 
05/23/94 
05/31/94 
05/31/94 
06/08/94 

KBB .. 
KBB 
KBB 
KBB 
CRW 
KBB 
JNT 
CRW 
KBB 
JNT 
JEB 
KBB 
CRW 
KBB 
KBB 
KBB 
JNT 
KBB 
KBB 
KBB 
JNT 

. JNT 

KBB 
KBB 
KBB 
CRW 
KBB 
JNT 
KBB 
JNT 
CRW 
KBB 
CRW 
CRW 
CRW 

******************************************************************************** 



Life Science Laboratories, Inc 
5854 Butternut Drive 

East Syracuse, New York 13057 
(315) 445-1105 

NYS DOH ELAP NO. 10248 

** SAMPLE ANALYSIS REPORT ** 

Page # 6 

06/20/94 

Malcolm Pirnie Contacts: Ms. Karen Balbierer 
7481 Henry Clay Blvd. 
Liverpool, NY 13088 Phone: (315) 457-4105 

Sample # 40506861 Project #: L2115 -378 
customer ID: MW-X - 05/18/94 

Matrix: NPW Authorization: 2435-002 

Test Name Results Units Comment Completed Initial~ 

----------- ------- ----- ------- --------- ---------
EPA 8240 Volatiles 
Acetone <10 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 

Benzene <5 ug/l . 05/23/94 CRT 
Bromodichloromethane <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 

Bromof orm <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Bromomethane <10 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
2-Butanone <10 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Carbon disulfide <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
carbon tetrachloride <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Chlorobenzene <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 

·chloroethane 90 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
. :Chloroform <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 

Chloromethane <10 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
-Dibromochloromethane <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
1,1-oichloroethane <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
1,2-Dichloroethane <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
1,1-Dichloroethene <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
1,2-Dichloroethene, Total <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
1,2-Dichloropropane <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Ethylbenzene <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
2-Hexanone <10 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Methylene chloride <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
4-Methyl-2-pentanone <10 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Styrene <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
1,1,2,2,-Tetrachloroethane <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Tetrachloroethene <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Toluene <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
1,1,1-Trichloroethane <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
1,1,2-Trichloroethane <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Trichloroethene <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Vinyl acetate <10 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Vinyl chloride <10 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
a-Xylene <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
m-Xylene <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
p-Xylene <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 



Life Science Laboratories, Inc 
5854 Butternut Drive 

East Syracuse, New York 13057 
(315) 445-1105 

NYS DOH ELAP NO. 10248 

** SAMPLE ANALYSIS REPORT ** 

Page # 7 

06/20/94 

Malcolm Pirnie Contacts: Ms. Karen Balbierer 
7481 Henry Clay Blvd. 
Liverpool, NY 13088 Phone: (315) 457-4105 

Sample # 40506861 Project #: L2115 -378 
customer ID: MW-X - 05/18/94 

Matrix: NPW Authorization: 2435-002 

Test Name Results Units Comment Completed Initials 

-----------
Cyanide,Total, EPA 335.2 
Aluminum, EPA 202.1 
Antimony, EPA 204.2 
Arsenic, EPA 206.2 
Barium, EPA 208.l 
Beryllium, EPA 210.1 
Cadmium, EPA 213.l 
Calcium, EPA 215.1 
Chromium, Total, EPA 218.l 
Cobalt, EPA 219.l 

·copper, EPA 220.1 
:lron, EPA 236 .1 
Magnesium, EPA 242.1 
-Manganese, EPA 243.l 
Mercury, EPA 245.1 

.Nickel, EPA 249.l 
Potassium, EPA 258.l 
Selenium, EPA 270.2 
Silver, EPA 272.1 
Sodium, EPA 273.1 
Thallium, EPA 279.2 
Vanadium, EPA 286.l 
Zinc, EPA 289.l 
Metals Digestion, EPA 600/4-79 
Aluminum,Soluble, EPA 202.1 
Arsenic,Soluble, EPA 206.2 
Barium,Soluble, EPA 208.1 
Beryllium,Soluble, EPA 210.1 
Cadmium,Soluble, EPA 213.l 
Calcium,Soluble, EPA 215.1 
Chromium,Soluble, EPA 218.1 
Cobalt,Soluble, EPA 219.1 
Copper,Soluble, EPA 220.1 
Iron,Soluble, EPA 236.1 
Magnesium,Soluble, EPA 242.l 
Mercury,Soluble, EPA 245.1 
Nickel,Soluble, EPA 249.1 

<0.005 
4.3 
<0.003 
<0.01 
0.94 
<0.01 
<0.01 
79 
0.010 
<0.01 
0.30 
16 
25 
0.35 
<0.0002 
<0.02 
15 
0.013 
<0.01 
140 
<0.01 
<0.2 
0.66 
batch 
<0.1 
<0.01 
0.52 
<0.01 
<0.01 
68 
<0.01 
<0.01 
<0.01 
0.10 
23 
<0.0002 
<0.02 

mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
709 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 

05/24/94 
05/26/94 
06/16/94 
06/06/94 
05/26/94 
05/23/94 
05/20/94 
05/27/94 
05/24/94 
05/27/94 
05/20/94 
06/01/94 
05/27/94 
05/23/94 
05/31/94 
05/20/94 
06/01/94 
06/06/94 
05/25/94 
06/01/94 
06/08/94 
05/27/94 
06/02/94 
05/19/94 
05/26/94 
06/07/94 
05/26/94 
05/23/94 
05/20/94 
05/27/94 
05/24/94 
05/27/94 
05/20/94 
06/01/94 
05/27/94 
05/31/94 
05/20/94 

JDC 
KBB 
CRW 
CRW 
KBB 
KBB 
KBB 
JNT 
KBB 
KBB 
KBB 
JNT 
JNT 
KBB 
KBB 
KBB 
KBB 
CRW 
KBB 
JNT 
CRW 
KBB 
JNT 
JEB 
KBB 
CRW 
KBB 
KBB 
KBB 
JNT 
KBB 
KBB 
KBB 
JNT 
JNT 
KBB 
KBB 



Life Science Laboratories, Inc 
5854 Butternut Drive 

East Syracuse, New York 13057 
(315) 445-1105 

NYS DOH ELAP NO. 10248 

** SAMPLE ANALYSIS REPORT ** 

Page # 8 

06/20/94 

Malcolm Pirnie Contacts: Ms. Karen Balbierer 
7481 Henry Clay Blvd. 
Liverpool, NY 13088 

Sample # 40506861 
customer ID: MW-X - 05/18/94 

Matrix: NPW 

Test Name 

Potassium,Soluble, EPA 258.1 
Selenium,Soluble, EPA 270.2 
Silver,Soluble, EPA 272.1 
Sodium,Soluble, EPA 273.1 
Vanadium,Soluble, EPA 286.1 
Zinc,Soluble, EPA 289.1 
Antimony,Soluble, EPA 204.2 
Manganese,Soluble, EPA 243.1 
Lead, EPA 239.2 
Lead, Soluble, EPA 239.2 
Thallium, Soluble, EPA 279.2 

Phone: (315) 457-4105 

Project #: L2115 -378 

Authorization: 2435-002 

Results Units Comment 
------- ----- -------
15 mg/l 
0.035 mg/l 
<0.01 mg/l 
130 mg/l 
<0.2 mg/l 
0.016 mg/l 
<0.003 mg/l 
0.19 mg/l 
0.18 mg/l 
<0.001 mg/l 
<0.01 mg/l 

Completed Initials 
--------- --------

06/01/94 KBB 
06/06/94 CRW 
05/25/94 KBB 
06/01/94 JNT 
05/27/94 KBB 
06/02/94 JNT 
·06/ 17 /94 CRW 
05/23/94 KBB 
05/31/94 CRW 
05/28/94 CRW 
06/08/94 CRW 

~~****************************************************************************** 
r 

Project #: ~ample # 40506862 L2115 -378 
Customer ID: Trip Blank - 05/18/94 

Matrix: NPW Authorization: 2435-002 

Test Name Results Units Comment Completed Initials 

----------- ------- ----- ------- --------- --------
EPA 8240 Volatiles 
Acetone <10 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Benzene <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Bromodichloromethane <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Bromof orm <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Bromomethane <10 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
2-Butanone <10 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Carbon disulfide <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Carbon tetrachloride <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Chlorobenzene <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Chloroethane <10 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Chloroform <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Chloromethane <10 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Dibromochloromethane <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
1,1-Dichloroethane <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
1,2-Dichloroethane <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
1,1-Dichloroethene <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 



Life Science Laboratories, Inc 
5854 Butternut Drive 

East Syracuse, New York 13057 
(315) 445-1105 

NYS DOH ELAP NO. 10248 

** SAMPLE ANALYSIS REPORT ** 

Page # 9 

06/20/94 

Malcolm Pirnie Contacts: Ms. Karen Balbierer 
7481 Henry Clay Blvd. 
Liverpool, NY 13088 Phone: (315) 457-4105 

Sample # 40506862 Project #: L2115 -378 
customer ID: Trip Blank - 05/18/94 

Matrix: NPW Authorization: 2435-002 

Test Name Results Units Comment 
----------- ------- ----- -------

1,2-Dichloroethene, Total <5 ug/l 
1,2-Dichloropropane <5 ug/l 
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene <5 ug/l 
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene <5 ug/l 
Ethylbenzene <5 ug/l 
2-Hexanone <10 ug/l 
Methylene chloride <5 ug/l 
4-Methyl-2-pentanone <10 ug/l 
Styrene <5 ug/l 
1,1,2,2,-Tetrachloroethane <5 ug/l 
Tetrachloroethene <5 ug/l 
Toluene <5 ug/l 
1,1,1-Trichloroethane <5 ug/l 
1,1,2-Trichloroethane <5 ug/l 
Trichloroethene <5 ug/l 
Vinyl acetate <10 ug/l 
_Vinyl chloride <10 ug/l 
a-Xylene <5 ug/l 
m-Xylene <5 ug/l 
p-Xylene <5 ug/l 

Completed Initials 
--------- --------

05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 

******************************************************************************** 

Sample # 40506863 Project #: L2115 -378 
customer ID: SGW-7 - 05/17/94 

Matrix: NPW Authorization: 2435-002 

Test Name Results Units Comment Completed Initials 
----------- ------- ----- ------- --------- --------

EPA 8240 Volatiles 
Acetone <10 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Benzene <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Bromodichloromethane <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Bromof orm <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Bromomethane <10 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
2-Butanone <10 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 



Life Science Laboratories, Inc 
5854 Butternut Drive 

East Syracuse, New York 13057 
(315) 445-1105 

NYS DOH ELAP NO. 10248 

** SAMPLE ANALYSIS REPORT ** 

Page # 10 

06/20/94 

Malcolm Pirnie Contacts: Ms. Karen Balbierer 
7481 Henry Clay Blvd. 
Liverpool, NY 13088 Phone: (315) 457-4105 

Sample # 40506863 Project #: L2115 -378 
Customer ID: SGW-7 - 05/17/94 

Matrix: NPW Authorization: 2435-002 

Test Name Results Units Comment Completed Initials 
----------- ------- ----- ------- --------- --------

Carbon disulfide <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Carbon tetrachloride <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Chlorobenzene <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Chloroethane <10 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Chloroform <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Chloromethane <10 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Dibromochloromethane <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
1,1-Dichloroethane <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
1,2-Dichloroethane 43 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
1,1-Dichloroethene <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
1,2-Dichloroethene, Total <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
1,2-Dichloropropane <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
t~ans-1,3-Dichloropropene <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Ethylbenzene <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
2~Hexanone <10 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
~ethylene chloride <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
4-Methyl-2-pentanone <10 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Styrene <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
1, 1, 2 ,.2 , -Tetrachloroethane <5 ug/l 05/23/94 ·cRT 
Tetrachloroethene <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Toluene 8.9 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
1,1,1-Trichloroethane <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
1,1,2-Trichloroethane <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Trichloroethene <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Vinyl acetate <10 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Vinyl chloride <10 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
o-Xylene <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
m-Xylene <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
p-Xylene <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 

******************************************************************************** 



Life Science Laboratories, Inc 
5854 Butternut Drive 

East Syracuse, New York 13057 
(315) 445-1105 

NYS DOH ELAP NO. 10248 

** SAMPLE ANALYSIS REPORT ** 

Page # 11 

06/20/94 

Malcolm Pirnie Contacts: Ms. Karen Balbierer 
7481 Henry Clay Blvd. 
Liverpool, NY 13088 Phone: (315) 457-4105 

Sample # 40506864 Project #: L2115 -378 
Customer ID: SGW-1 - 05/16/94 

Matrix: NPW Authorization: 2435-002 

Test Name Results Units Comment Completed Initials 

Cyanide,Total, EPA 335.2 
Aluminum, EPA 202.1 
Antimony, EPA 204.2 
Arsenic, EPA 206.2 
Barium, EPA 208.1 
Beryllium, EPA 210.l 
Cadmium, EPA 213.1 
Calcium, EPA 215.1 
Chromium, Total, EPA 218.1 
Cobalt, EPA 219.l 
Copper, EPA 220.1 
Iron, ·EPA 236.1 
Magnesium, EPA 242.1 
·Manga~ese, EPA 243 .1 
Mercury, EPA 245.1 
Nickel, EPA 249.l 
_Potassium, EPA 258. 1 
Selenium, EPA 270.2 
Silver, EPA 272.1 
Sodium, EPA 273.l 
Thallium, EPA 279.2 
Vanadium, EPA 286.1 
Zinc, EPA 289.1 
Metals Digestion, EPA 600/4-79 
Aluminum,Soluble, EPA 202.1 
Arsenic,Soluble, EPA 206.2 
Barium,Soluble, EPA 208.1 
Beryllium,Soluble, EPA 210.1 
Cadmium,Soluble, EPA 213.1 
Calcium,Soluble, EPA 215.1 
Chromium,Soluble, EPA 218.1 
Cobalt,Soluble, EPA 219.1 
Copper,Soluble, EPA 220.1 
Iron,Soluble, EPA 236.1 
Magnesium,Soluble, EPA 242.1 
Mercury,Soluble, EPA 245.1 
Nickel,Soluble, EPA 249.1 
Potassium,Soluble, EPA 258.1 

<0.005 
0.23 
0.0040 
<0.01 
<0.2 
<0.01 
<0.01 
130 
<0.01 
<0.01 
<0.01 
0.85 
24 
0.021 
<0.0002 
<0.02 
3.5 
0.021 
<0.01 
73 
<0.01 
<0.2 
0.073 
batch 
<0.1 
<0.01 
<0.2 
<0.01 
<0.01 
120 
<0.01 
<0.01 
<0.01 
0.083 
23 
<0.0002 
<0.02 
3.1 

mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
709 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mgjl 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 

------- --------- --------
05/24/94 
05/26/94 
06/16/94 
06/07/94 
05/26/94 
05/23/94 
05/20/94 
05/27/94 
05/24/94 
05/27/94 
05/20/94 
06/01/94 
05/27/94 
05/23/94 
05/31/94 
05/20/94 
06/01/94 
06/06/94 
05/25/94 
06/01/94 
06/08/94 
05/27/94 
06/02/94 
05/19/94 
05/26/94 
06/07/94 
05/26/94 
05/23/94 
05/20/94 
05/27/94 
05/24/94 
05/27/94 
05/20/94 
06/01/94 
05/27/94 
05/31/94 
05/20/94 
06/01/94 

JDC .. 
KBB 
CRW 
CRW 
KBB 
KBB 
KBB 
JNT 
KBB 
KBB 
KBB 
JNT 
JNT 
KBB 
KBB 
KBB 
KBB 
CRW 
KBB 
JNT 
CRW 
KBB 
JNT 
JEB 
KBB 
CRW 
KBB 
KBB 
KBB 
JNT 
KBB 
KBB 
KBB 
JNT 
JNT 
KBB 
KBB 
KBB 



Life Science Laboratories, Inc 
5854 Butternut Drive 

East Syracuse, New York 13057 
(315) 445-1105 

NYS DOH ELAP NO. 10248 

** SAMPLE ANALYSIS REPORT ** 

Page # 12 

06/20/94 

Malcolm Pirnie Contacts: Ms. Karen Balbierer 
7481 Henry Clay Blvd. 
Liverpool, NY 13088 Phone: (315) 457-4105 

Sample # 40506864 Project #: L2115 -378 
customer ID: SGW-1 - 05/16/94 

Matrix: NPW Authorization: 2435-002 

Test Name Results Units Comment Completed Initials ----------- ------- ----- ------- --------- --------
Selenium, Soluble, EPA 270.2 0.014 mg/l 06/06/94 CRW. 
Silver,Soluble, EPA 272.1 <0.01 mg/l 05/25/94 KBB 
Sodium, Soluble, EPA 273.1 73 mg/l 06/01/94 JNT 
Vanadium, Soluble, EPA 286.1 <0.2 mg/l 05/27/94 KBB 
Zinc,Soluble, EPA 289.1 0.073 mg/l 06/02/94 JNT 
Antimony,Soluble, EPA 204.2 <0.003 mg/l 06/16/94 CRW 
Manganese,Soluble, EPA 243.1 <0.01 mg/l 05/23/94 KBB 
Lead, EPA 239.2 0.0016 mg/l 05/28/94 CRW 
Lead, Soluble, EPA 239.2 <0.001 mg/l 05/28/94 CRW 
Thallium, Soluble, EPA 279.2 <0.01 mg/l 06/08/94 CRW 

******************************************************************************** 

·s·ample # 40506865 Project #: L2115 -378 
customer ID: Filter Blank - 05/17/94 
· Matrix: NPW Authorization: 2435-002 

Test.Name Results Units Comment Completed Initials ----------- ------- ----- ------- --------- --------Metals-Digestion, EPA 600/4-79 batch 709 05/19/94 JEB 
Alumirimn,Soluble, EPA 202.1 <0.1 mg/l 05/26/94 KBB 
Arsenic,Soluble, EPA 206.2 <0.01 mg/l 06/07/94 CRW 
Barium, Soluble, EPA 208.1 <0.2 mg/l 05/26/94 KBB 
Beryllium, Soluble, EPA 210.1 <0.01 mg/l 05/23/94 KBB 
Cadmium, Soluble, EPA 213.1 <0.01 mg/l 05/20/94 KBB 
Calcium, Soluble, EPA 215.1 <7 mg/l 05/27/94 JNT 
Chromium, Soluble, EPA 218.1 <0.01 mgjl 05/24/94 KBB 
Cobalt, Soluble, EPA 219.1 <0.01 mg/l 05/27/94 KBB 
Copper,Soluble, EPA 220.1 <0.01 mg/l 05/20/94 KBB 
Iron,Soluble, EPA 236.1 0.046 mg/l 06/01/94 JNT 
Magnesium, Soluble, EPA 242.1 <2 mg/l 05/27/94 JNT 
Mercury,Soluble, EPA 245.1 <0.0002 mg/l 05/31/94 KBB 
Nickel,Soluble, EPA 249.1 <0.02 mg/l 05/20/94 KBB 
Potassium, Soluble, EPA 258.1 <1 mg/l 06/01/94 KBB 
Selenium, Soluble, EPA 270.2 <0.01 mg/l 06/06/94 CRW 
Silver,Soluble, EPA 272.1 <0.01 mg/l 05/25/94 JNT 
Sodium, Soluble, EPA 273.1 <0.7 mg/l 06/01/94 JNT 
Vanadium, Soluble, EPA 286.1 <0.2 mg/l 05/27/94 KBB 



Life Science Laboratories, Inc 
5854 Butternut Drive 

East Syracuse, New York 13057 
(315) 445-1105 

NYS DOH ELAP NO. 10248 

** SAMPLE ANALYSIS REPORT ** 

Page # 13 

06/20/94 

Malcolm Pirnie Contacts: Ms. Karen Balbierer 
7481 Henry Clay Blvd. 
Liverpool, NY 13088 Phone: (315) 457-4105 

Sample # 40506865 Project #: L2115 -378 
customer ID: Filter Blank - 05/17/94 

Matrix: NPW Authorization: 2435-002 

Test Name Results Units Comment 

----------- ------- ----- -------
Zinc, Soluble, EPA 289.l <0.01 mg/l 
Antimony,Soluble, EPA 204.2 <0.003 mg/l 
Manganese,Soluble, EPA 243.l <0.01 mg/l 
Thallium, EPA 279.2 <0.01 mg/l 
Lead, Soluble, EPA 239.2 <0.001 mg/l 

Completed Initials 
--------- --------

06/02/94 JNT .. 
06/16/94 CRW 
05/23/94 KBB 
06/07/94 CRW 
05/31/94 CRW 

******************************************************************************** 

Sample # 40506866 Project #: L2115 -378 
Customer ID: Trip Blank - 05/18/94 

Matrix: NPW Authorization: 2435-002 

:~ __ .Test Name Results Units Comment Completed Initials 

----------- ------- ----- ------- --------- --------: 
EPA 8240 Volatiles 
_Acetone <10 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Benzene <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Bromodichloromethane <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Bromoform <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Bromoniethane <10 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
2-Butanone <10 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
carbon disulfide <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Carbon tetrachloride <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Chlorobenzene <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Chloroethane <10 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Chloroform <5 ugil 05/23/94 CRT 
Chloromethane <10 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Dibromochloromethane <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
1,1-Dichloroethane <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
1,2-Dichloroethane <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
1,1-Dichloroethene <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
1,2-Dichloroethene, Total <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
1,2-Dichloropropane <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Ethylbenzene <5 ug/l· 05/23/94 CRT 
2-Hexanone <10 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
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5854 Butternut Drive 
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NYS DOH ELAP NO. 10248 

** SAMPLE ANALYSIS REPORT ** 

Page # 14 

06/20/94 

Malcolm Pirnie Contacts: Ms. Karen Balbierer 
7481 Henry Clay Blvd. 
Liverpool, NY 13088 Phone: (315) 457-4105 

Sample # 40506866 Project #: L2115 -378 
Customer ID: Trip Blank - 05/18/94 

Matrix: NPW Authorization: 2435-002 

Test Name Results Units Comment 
----------- ------- ----- -------

Methylene chloride <5 ug/l 
4-Methyl-2-pentanone <10 ug/l 
Styrene <5 ug/l 
1,1,2,2,-Tetrachloroethane <5 ug/l 
Tetrachloroethene <5 ug/l 
Toluene <5 ug/l 
1,1,1-Trichloroethane <5 ug/l 
1,1,2-Trichloroethane <5 ug/l 
Trichloroethene <5 ug/l 
Vinyl acetate <10 ug/l 
Vinyl chloride <10 ug/l 
a-Xylene <5 ug/l 
m~xylene <5 ug/l 
p;Xyl~ne <5 ug/l 

Completed Initials 
--------- --------

05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 

******************************************************************************** 
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REVISED SAMPLE ANALYSIS REPORT 

LSL Project No. 
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' Date\ 

Life Science Laboratories. Inc ..... arrants, to the best of its knowledge and belief. the accuracy of the 
··analytical test results contained in this report. but makes no other warranty. expressed or i:npl1ed. especially 

no warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. By Client's 3ccept3~:e and/or use of this 
report, Client agrees that LSL is hereoy released from any and all liabilities. claims. damages or causes of 
action affecting or which may affect Client as regards to the results contained in this report. Cl1ent further 
agrees that the only remedy available to Client in the event of proven non-conf~nnity with the ~bove warranty 
sha 11 be for LSL to re-perfonn the ana 1 yt i Cd 1 test ( s) at no charge to Client 

The data contai~d in this report are for the exclusive use of the Client to whom it 1s addressed. and the 
release of these data to any other party. or the use of the name. trademark or service mark of Life Science 
Laboratories, Inc. especially for the use of advertising to the gen.eral public. is strictly prohibited without 
the express prior written consent of Life Science Laboratories. Inc. 

LIFE SCIENCE LABO RA TORIES. INC. 
5854 Butternut Drive. East Syracuse. New York 13057 Telepnone: (315) 445·1105 Fax: (315) 445-1301 



Life Science Laboratories, Inc 
5854 Butternut Drive 

East Syracuse, New York 13057 
(315) 445-1105 

NYS DOH ELAP NO. 10248 

**REVISED SAMPLE ANALYSIS REPORT** 

Page # 1 

06/20/94 

Malcolm Pirnie Contacts: Ms. Karen Balbierer 
7481 Henry Clay Blvd. 
Liverpool, NY 13088 

Sample # 40506859 
Customer ID: MW-2 - 05/18/94 

Matrix: NPW 

Test Name 

EPA 8240 Volatiles 
Acetone 
Benzene 
Bromodichloromethane 
Bromof orm 
Bromomethane 
2-Butanone 
Carbon disulfide 
carbon tetrachloride 
~hlorobenzene 
Chloroethane 
Chloroform 
·chloromethane 
Dibromochloromethane 
1,1-Dichloroethane 
1,2-Dichloroethane 
1,1-Dichloroethene 
1,2-Dichloroethene, Total 
1,2-Dichloropropane 
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene 
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene 
Ethylbenzene 
2-Hexanone 
Methylene chloride 
4-Methyl-2-pentanone 
Styrene 
1,1,2,2,-Tetrachloroethane 
Tetrachloroethene 
Toluene 
1,1,1-Trichloroethane 
1,1,2-Trichloroethane 
Trichloroethene 
Vinyl acetate 

Phone: ( 315) 457-4105 

Project #: L2115 -378 

Authorization: 2435-002 

Results Units Comment 
------- ----- -------

<10 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<10 ug/l 
<10 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
93 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<10 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<10 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<10 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<10 ug/l 

Completed Initials 
--------- --------

05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 



Life Science Laboratories, Inc 
5854 Butternut Drive 

East Syracuse, New York 13057 
(315) 445-1105 

NYS DOH ELAP NO. 10248 

**REVISED SAMPLE ANALYSIS REPORT** 

Page # 2 

06/20/94 

Malcolm Pirnie Contacts: Ms. Karen Balbierer 
7481 Henry Clay Blvd. 
Liverpool, NY 13088 Phone: (315) 457-4105 

Sample # 40506859 Project #: L2115 -378 
Customer ID: MW-2 - 05/18/94 

Matrix: NPW Authorization: 2435-002 

Test Name Results Units Comment Completed Initial 

Vinyl chloride 
a-Xylene 
m-Xylene 
p-Xylene 

cyanide,Total, EPA 335.2 
Aluminum, EPA 202.1 
Antimony, EPA 204.2 
Arsenic, EPA 206.2 
Barium, EPA 208.1 
Beryllium, EPA 210.1 

'Cadmium, EPA 213.1 
:calcium, EPA 215 .1 

·.Chromium, Total, EPA 218 .1 
-Cobalt, EPA 219.1 
Copper, EPA 220.1 

_ Iron, EPA 236 .1 
Magnesium, EPA 242.1 
Manganese, EPA 243.1 
Mercury, EPA 245.1 
Nickel, EPA 249.1 
Potassium, EPA 258.1 
Selenium, EPA 270.2 
Silver, EPA 272.1 
Sodium, EPA 273.1 
Thallium, EPA 279.2 
Vanadium, EPA 286.l 
Zinc, EPA 289.1 
Metals Digestion, EPA 600/4-79 
Aluminum,Soluble, EPA 202.1 
Arsenic,Soluble, EPA 206.2 
Barium,Soluble, EPA 208.1 
Beryllium,Soluble, EPA 210.1 
Cadmium,Soluble, EPA 213.1 
Calcium,Soluble, EPA 215.1 
Chromium,Soluble, EPA 218.1 
Cobalt,Soluble, EPA 219.1 
Copper,Soluble, EPA 220.1 

<10 
<5 
<5 
<5 

<0.005 
10 
<0.03 
0.030 
1.8 
<0.01 
<0.01 
97 
0.019 
<0.01 
0.70 
59 
24 
0.59 
0.00021 
0.034 
15 
<0.01 
0.18 
140 
<0.01 
0.20 
1. 5 
batch 
<0.1 
0.026 
0.82 
<0.01 
<0.01 
79 
<0.01 
<0.01 
<0.01 

ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 

mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
709 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 

05/23/94 
05/23/94 
05/23/94 
05/23/94 

05/24/94 
05/26/94 
06/16/94 
06/06/94 
05/26/94 
05/23/94 
05/20/94 
05/27/94 
05/24/94 
05/27/94 
05/20/94 
06/01/94 
05/27/94 
05/23/94 
05/31/94 
05/20/94 
06/01/94 
06/06/94 
05/25/94 
06/01/94 
06/08/94 
05/27/94 
06/02/94 
05/19/94 
05/26/94 
06/07/94 
05/26/94 
05/23/94 
05/20/94 
05/27/94 
05/24/94 
05/27/94 
05/20/94 

CRT_ 
CRT 
CRT 
CRT 

JDC 
KBB 
CRW 
CRW 
KBB 
KBB 
KBB 
JNT 
KBB 
KBB 
KBB 
JNT 
JNT 
KBB 
KBB 
KBB 
KBB 
CRW 
KBB 
JNT 
CRW 
KBB 
JNT 
JEB 
KBB 
CRW 
KBB 
KBB 
KBB 
JNT 
KBB 
KBB 
KBB 



Life Science Laboratories, Inc 
5854 Butternut Drive 

East Syracuse, New York 13057 
(315) 445-1105 

NYS DOH ELAP NO. 10248 

**REVISED SAMPLE ANALYSIS REPORT** 

Page # 3 

06/20/94 

Malcolm Pirnie Contacts: Ms. Karen Balbierer 
7481 Henry Clay Blvd. 
Liverpool, NY 13088 Phone: (315) 457-4105 

Sample # 40506859 Project #: L2115 -378 
customer ID: MW-2 - 05/18/94 

Matrix: NPW Authorization: 2435-002 

Test Name Results Units Comment Completed Initials 

Iron,Soluble, EPA 236.1 
Magnesium,Soluble, EPA 242.1 
Mercury,Soluble, EPA 245.1 
Nickel,Soluble, EPA 249.l 
Potassium,Soluble, EPA 258.1 
Selenium,Soluble, EPA 270.2 
Silver,Soluble, EPA 272.1 
Sodium,Soluble, EPA 273.l 
Vanadium,Soluble, EPA 286.1 
Zinc,Soluble, EPA 289.1 
Antimony,Soluble, EPA 204.2 
~anganese,Soluble, EPA 243.1 
Lead, EPA 239.2 
Lead, ,Soluble, EPA 239.2 
Thallium, Soluble, EPA 279.2 

0.12 
22 
<0.0002 
<0.02 
16 
<0.01 
<0.01 
140 
<0.2 
0.047 
<0.003 
0.20 
0.48 
<0.001 
<0.01 

mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 

06/01/94 
05/27/94 
05/31/94 
05/20/94 
06/01/94 
06/06/94 
05/25/94 
06/01/94 
05/27/94 
06/02/94 
06/16/94 
05/23/94 
05/31/94 
05/31/94 
06/08/94 

JNT. 
JNT 
KBB 
KBB 
KBB 
CRW 
KBB 
JNT 
KBB 
JNT 
CRW 
KBB 
CRW 
CRW 
CRW 

-*******************************************************************************~ 

Sample # 40506860 Project #: L2115 -378 
Customer ID: MW-3 - 05/18/94 

Matrix: NPW Authorization: 2435-002 

Test Name Results Units Comment Completed Initials 
----------- -----~- ----- ------- --------- --------

EPA 8240 Volatiles 
Acetone <10 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Benzene <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Bromodichloromethane <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Bromof orm <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Bromomethane <10 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
2-Butanone <10 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
carbon disulfide <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
carbon tetrachloride <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Chlorobenzene <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Chloroethane <10 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Chloroform <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Chloromethane <10 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 



Life Science Laboratories, Inc 
5854 Butternut Drive 

East Syracuse, New York 13057 
(315) 445-1105 

NYS DOH ELAP NO. 10248 

**REVISED SAMPLE ANALYSIS REPORT** 

Page # 4 

06/20/94 

Malcolm Pirnie Contacts: Ms. Karen Balbierer 
7481 Henry Clay Blvd. 
Liverpool, NY 13088 Phone: (315) 457-4105 

Sample # 40506860 Project #: L2115 -378 
Customer ID: MW-3 - 05/18/94 

Matrix: NPW Authorization: 2435-002 

Test Name Results Units Comment Completed Initials 

Dibromochloromethane 
1,1-Dichloroethane 
1,2-Dichloroethane 
1,1-Dichloroethene 
1,2-Dichloroethene, Total 
1,2-Dichloropropane 
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene 
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene 
Ethylbenzene 
2-Hexanone 
Methylene chloride 
4-Methyl-2-pentanone 

.. Styrene 
1,1,2,2,-Tetrachloroethane 
Tetrachloroethene 
Toluene 
-1,1,1-Trichloroethane 
1,1,2-Trichloroethane 
Trichloroethene 
Vinyl acetate 
Vinyl chloride 
a-Xylene 
m-Xylene 
p-Xylene 

Cyanide,Total, EPA 335.2 
Aluminum, EPA 202.1 
Antimony, EPA 204.2 
Arsenic, EPA 206.2 
Barium, EPA 208.1 
Beryllium, EPA 210.1 
Cadmium, EPA 213.1 
Calcium, EPA 215.1 
Chromium, Total, EPA 218.1 
Cobalt, EPA 219.1 
Copper, EPA 220.1 
Iron, EPA 236.1 
Magnesium, EPA 242.1 

<5 
<5 
<5 
<5 
<5 
<5 
<5 
<5 
<5 
<10 
<5 
<10 
<5 
<5 
<5 
<5 
<5 
<5 
9.2 
<10 
<10 
<5 
<5 
<5 

<0.005 
4.4 
<0.003 
<0.01 
<0.2 
<0.01 
<0.01 
130 
0.010 
<0.01 
0.019 
8.7 
26 

ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 

mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 

------- --------- --------
05/23/94 
05/23/94 
05/23/94 
05/23/94 
05/23/94 
05/23/94 
05/23/94 
05/23/94 
05/23/94 
05/23/94 
05/23/94 
05/23/94 
05/23/94 
05/23/94 
05/23/94 
05/23/94 
05/23/94 
05/23/94 
05/23/94 
05/23/94 
05/23/94 
05/23/94 
05/23/94 
05/23/94 

05/24/94 
05/26/94 
06/16/94 
06/06/94 
05/26/94 
05/23/94 
05/20/94 
05/27/94 
05/24/94 
05/27/94 
05/20/94 
06/01/94 
05/27/94 

CRT. 
CRT 
CRT 
CRT 
CRT 
CRT 
CRT 
CRT 
CRT 
CRT 
CRT 
CRT 
CRT 
CRT 
CRT 
CRT 
CRT 
CRT 
CRT 
CRT 
CRT 
CRT 
CRT 
CRT 

JDC 
KBB 
CRW 
CRW 
KBB 
KBB 
KBB 
JNT 
KBB 
KBB 
KBB 
JNT 
JNT 



'• 

Life Science Laboratories, Inc 
5854 Butternut Drive 

East Syracuse, New York 13057 
(315) 445-1105 

NYS DOH ELAP NO. 10248 

**REVISED SAMPLE ANALYSIS REPORT** 

Page # 5 

06/20/94 

Malcolm Pirnie Contacts: Ms. Karen Balbierer 
7481 Henry Clay Blvd. 
Liverpool, NY 13088 Phone: (315) 457-4105 

Sample # 40506860 Project #: L2115 -378 
customer ID: MW-3 - 05/18/94 

Matrix: NPW Authorization: 2435-002 

Test Name Results Units Comment Completed Initials 

Manganese, EPA 243.1 
Mercury, EPA 245.1 
Nickel, EPA 249.1 
Potassium, EPA 258.1 
Selenium, EPA 270.2 
Silver, EPA 272.1 
Sodium, EPA 273.1 
Thallium, EPA 279.2 
Vanadium, EPA 286.1 
Zinc, EPA 289.1 
Metals Digestion, EPA 600/4-79 
Aluminum,Soluble, EPA 202.1 
Arsenic,Soluble, EPA 206.2 
Barium,Soluble, EPA 208.1 
Berylrium,Soluble, EPA 210.1 
Cadmium,Soluble, EPA 213.1 
_Calcium, Soluble, EPA 215 .1 
Chromium,Soluble, EPA 218.1 
Cobalt,Soluble, EPA 219.1 
Copper·iSoluble, EPA 220.1 
Iron,Soluble, EPA 236.1 
Magnesium,Soluble, EPA 242.1 
Mercury,Soluble, EPA 245.1 
Nickel,Soluble, EPA 249.1 
Potassium,Soluble, EPA 258.1 
Selenium,Soluble, EPA 270.2 
Silver,Soluble, EPA 272.1 
Sodium,Soluble, EPA 273.1 
Vanadium,Soluble, EPA 286.1 
Zinc,Soluble, EPA 289.1 
Antimony,Soluble, EPA 204.2 
Manganese,Soluble, EPA 243.1 
Lead, EPA 239.2 
Lead, Soluble, EPA 239.2 
Thallium, Soluble, EPA 279.2 

0.63 
<0.0002 
<0.02 
3.9 
<0.01 
0.023 
73 
<0.01 
<0.2 
0.25 
batch 
<0.1 
<0.01 
<0.2 
<0.01 
<0.01 
130 
<0.01 
<0.01 
<0.01 
0.064 
23 
<0.0002 
<0.02 
3.8 
<0.01 
<0.01 
73 
<0.2 
0.12 
<0.003 
0.012 
0.0078 
<0.001 
<0.01 

mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
709 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 

------- --------- --------
05/23/94 
05/31/94 
05/20/94 
06/01/94 
06/06/94 

.05/25/94 
06/01/94 
06/08/94 
05/27/94 
06/02/94 
05/19/94 
05/26/94 
06/07/94 
05/26/94 
05/23/94 
05/20/94 
05/27/94 
05/24/94 
05/27/94 
05/20/94 
06/01/94 
05/27/94 
05/31/94 
05/20/94 
06/01/94 
06/06/94 
05/25/94 
06/01/94 
05/27/94 
06/02/94 
06/17/94 
05/23/94 
05/31/94 
05/31/94 
06/08/94 

KBB .. 
KBB 
KBB 
KBB 
CRW 
KBB 
JNT 
CRW 
KBB 
JNT 
JEB 
KBB 
CRW 
KBB 
KBB 
KBB 
JNT 
KBB 
KBB 
KBB 
JNT 
JNT 
KBB 
KBB 
KBB 
CRW 
KBB 
JNT 
KBB 
JNT 
CRW 
KBB 
CRW 
CRW 
CRW 

******************************************************************************** 



Life Science Laboratories, Inc 
5854 Butternut Drive 

East Syracuse, New York 13057 
(315) 445-1105 

NYS DOH ELAP NO. 10248 

**REVISED SAMPLE ANALYSIS REPORT** 

Page # 6 

06/20/94 

Malcolm Pirnie Contacts: Ms. Karen Balbierer 
7481 Henry Clay Blvd. 
Liverpool, NY 13088 

Sample # 40506861 
Customer ID: MW-X - 05/18/94 

Matrix: NPW 

Test Name 

-----------
EPA 8240 Volatiles 
Acetone 
Benzene 
Bromodichloromethane 
Bromof orm 
Bromomethane 
2-Butanone 
Carbon disulfide 
Carbon tetrachloride 
Chlorobenzene 
~~hloroethane 
_Chloroform 
Chloromethane 
nibromochloromethane 
l,l-Dichloroethane 

-1,2-Dichloroethane 
1,1-Dichloroethene 
1,2-Dichloroethene, Total 
1,2-Dichloropropane 
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene 
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene 
Ethylbenzene 
2-Hexanone 
Methylene chloride 
4-Methyl-2-pentanone 
Styrene 
1,1,2,2,-Tetrachloroethane 
Tetrachloroethene 
Toluene 
1,1,1-Trichloroethane 
1,1,2-Trichloroethane 
Trichloroethene 
Vinyl acetate 
Vinyl chloride 
o-Xylene 
m-Xylene 
p-Xylene 

Phone: (315) 457-4105 

Project #: L2115 -378 

Authorization: 2435-002 

Results Units Comment 
------- ----- -------

<10 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<10 ug/l 
<10 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
90 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<10 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<10 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<10 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<10 ug/l 
<10 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 

Completed InitialE 

--------- --------

05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 



Life Science Laboratories, Inc 
5854 Butternut Drive 

East Syracuse, New York 13057 
(315) 445-1105 

NYS DOH ELAP NO. 10248 

**REVISED SAMPLE ANALYSIS REPORT** 

Page # 7 

06/20/94 

Malcolm Pirnie Contacts: Ms. Karen Balbierer 
7481 Henry Clay Blvd. 
Liverpool, NY 13088 Phone: (315) 457-4105 

Sample # 40506861 Project #: L2115 -378 
Customer ID: MW-X - 05/18/94 

Matrix: NPW Authorization: 2435-002 

Test Name Results Units Comment Completed Initial~ 

Cyanide,Total, EPA 335.2 
Aluminum, EPA 202.1 
Antimony, EPA 204.2 
Arsenic, EPA 206.2 
Barium, EPA 208.1 
Beryllium, EPA 210.1 
Cadmium, EPA 213.1 
Calcium, EPA 215.1 
Chromium, Total, EPA 218.1 
Cobalt, EPA 219.l 
Copper, EPA 220.l 
Iron, EPA 236.1 
Magne~ium, EPA 242.1 
~anganese, EPA 243.1 
Mercury, EPA 245.1 

_Nickel, EPA 249.l 
Potassium, EPA 258.1 
Selenium, EPA 270.2 
Silver·, EPA 272 .1 
Sodium, EPA 273.1 
Thallium, EPA 279.2 
Vanadium, EPA 286.1 
Zinc, EPA 289.1 
Metals Digestion, EPA 600/4-79 
Alwninum,Soluble, EPA 202.1 
Arsenic,Soluble, EPA 206.2 
Barium,Soluble, EPA 208.1 
Berylliwn,Soluble, EPA 210.1 
Cadmium,Soluble, EPA 213.1 
Calcium,Soluble, EPA 215.1 
Chromium,Soluble, EPA 218.1 
Cobalt,Soluble, EPA 219.1 
Copper,Soluble, EPA 220.1 
Iron,Soluble, EPA 236.1 
Magnesium,Soluble, EPA 242.1 
Mercury,Soluble, EPA 245.1 
Nickel,Soluble, EPA 249.1 

<0.005 
4.3 
<0.003 
<0.01 
0.94 
<0.01 
<0.01 
79 
0.010 
<0.01 
0.30 
16 
25 
0.35 
<0.0002 
<0.02 
15 
0.013 
<0.01 
140 
<0.01 
<0.2 
0.66 
batch 
<O.l 
<0.01 
0.52 
<0.01 
<0.01 
68 
<0.01 
<0.01 
<0.01 
0.10 
23 
<0.0002 
<0.02 

mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
709 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 

05/24/94 
05/26/94 
06/16/94 
06/06/94 
05/26/94 
05/23/94 
05/20/94 
05/27/94 
05/24/94 
05/27/94 
05/20/94 
06/01/94 
05/27/94 
05/23/94 
05/31/94 
05/20/94 
06/01/94 
06/06/94 
05/25/94 
06/01/94 
06/08/94 
05/27/94 
06/02/94 
05/19/94 
05/26/94 
06/07/94 
05/26/94 
05/23/94 
05/20/94 
05/27/94 
05/24/94 
05/27/94 
05/20/94 
06/01/94 
05/27/94 
05/31/94 
05/20/94 

JDC 
KBB 
CRW 
CRW 
KBB 
KBB 
KBB 
JNT 
KBB 
KBB 
KBB 
JNT 
JNT 
KBB 
KBB 
KBB 
KBB 
CRW 
KBB 
JNT 
CRW 
KBB 
JNT 
JEB 
KBB 
CRW 
KBB 
KBB 
KBB 
JNT 
KBB 
KBB 
KBB 
JNT 
JNT 
KBB 
KBB 



Life Science Laboratories, Inc 
5854 Butternut Drive 

East Syracuse, New York 13057 
(315) 445-1105 

NYS DOH ELAP NO. 10248 

**REVISED SAMPLE ANALYSIS REPORT** 

Page # 8 

06/20/94 

Malcolm Pirnie Contacts: Ms. Karen Balbierer 
7481 Henry Clay Blvd. 
Liverpool, NY 13088 

Sample # 40506861 
customer ID: MW-X - 05/18/94 

Matrix: NPW 

Test Name 

Potassium,Soluble, EPA 258.1 
Selenium,Soluble, EPA 270.2 
Silver,Soluble, EPA 272.1 
Sodium,Soluble, EPA 273.l 
Vanadium,Soluble, EPA 286.1 
Zinc,Soluble, EPA 289.1 
Antimony,Soluble, EPA 204.2 
Manganese,Soluble, EPA 243.1 
Lead, EPA 239.2 
Lead, Soluble, EPA 239.2 
Thallium, Soluble, EPA 279.2 

Phone: (315) 457-4105 

Project #: L2115 -378 

Authorization: 2435-002 

Results Units Comment 
------- ----- -------
15 mg/l 
0.035 mg/l 
<0.01 mg/l 
130 mg/l 
<0.2 mg/l 
0.016 mg/l 
<0.003 mg/l 
0.19 mg/l 
0.18 mg/l 
<0.001 mg/l 
<0.01 mg/l 

Completed InitialE 
--------- --------

06/01/94 KBB .. 
06/06/94 CRW 
05/25/94 KBB 
06/01/94 JNT 
05 / 27./94 KBB 
06/02/94 JNT 
06/17/94 CRW 
05/23/94 KBB 

.05/31/94 CRW 
05/28/94 CRW 
06/08/94 CRW 

~******************************************************************************' 
r 

Sampl~ # 40506862 Project #: L2115 -378 
customer ID: Trip Blank - 05/18/94 

Matrix: NPW Authorization: 2435-002 

Test Name 

EPA 8240 Volatiles 
Acetone 
Benzene 
Bromodichloromethane 
Bromof orm 
Bromomethane 
2-Butanone 
Carbon disulfide 
Carbon tetrachloride 
Chlorobenzene 
Chloroethane 
Chloroform 
Chloromethane 
Dibromochloromethane 
1,1-Dichloroethane 
1,2-Dichloroethane 
1,1-Dichloroethene 

Results 

<10 
<5 
<5 
<5 
<10 
<10 
<5 
<5 
<5 
<10 
<5 
<10 
<5 
<5 
<5 
<5 

Units Comment 
----- -------

ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
uq/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 
ug/l 

Completed Initial:: 
--------- --------

05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 



Life Science Laboratories, Inc 
5854 Butternut Drive 

East Syracuse, New York 13057 
(315) 445-1105 

NYS DOH ELAP NO. 10248 

**REVISED SAMPLE ANALYSIS REPORT** 

Page # 9 

06/20/94 

Malcolm Pirnie Contacts: Ms. Karen Balbierer 
7481 Henry Clay Blvd. 
Liverpool, NY 13088 Phone: (315) 457-4105 

Sample # 40506862 Project #: L2115 -378 
customer ID: Trip Blank - 05/18/94 

Matrix: NPW Authorization: 2435-002 

Test Name Results Units Comment 

----------- -------- ----- -------
1,2-Dichloroethene, Total <5 ug/l 
1,2-Dichloropropane <5 ug/l 
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene <5 ug/l 
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene <5 ug/l 
Ethylbenzene <5 ug/l 
2-Hexanone <10 ug/l 
Methylene chloride <5 ug/l 
4-Methyl-2-pentanone <10 ug/l 
Styrene <5 ug/l 
1,1,2,2,-Tetrachloroethane <5 ug/l 
Tetrachloroethene <5 ug/l 
Toluene <5 ug/l 
.1jl,l-Trichloroethane <5 ug/l 
1~1,2~Trichloroethane <5 ug/l 
'l'richioroethene <5 ug/l 
Vinyl acetate <10 ug/l 

-Vinyl chloride <10 ug/l 
a-Xylene <5 ug/l 
m-Xylene <5 ug/l 
p-Xylehe <5 ug/l 

Completed Initials 

--------- --------
05/23/94 CRT. 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 

******************************************************************************** 

Sample # 40506863 Project #: L2115 -378 
customer ID: SGW-7 - 05/17/94 

Matrix: NPW Authorization: 2435-002 

Test Name Results Units Comment Completed Initiah:: 

----------- ------- ----- ------- --------- --------
EPA 8240 Volatiles 
Acetone <10 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Benzene <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Bromodichloromethane <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Bromof orm <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Bromomethane <10 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
2-Butanone <10 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 



• 
Life Science Laboratories, Inc 

5854 Butternut Drive 
East Syracuse, New York 13057 

(315) 445-1105 
NYS DOH ELAP NO. 10248 

**REVISED SAMPLE ANALYSIS REPORT** 

Page # 10 

06/20/94 

Malcolm Pirnie Contacts: Ms. Karen Balbierer 
7481 Henry Clay Blvd. 
Liverpool, NY 13088 

Sample # 40506863 
customer ID: SGW-7 - 05/17/94 

Matrix: NPW 

Test Name 
-----------

carbon disulfide 
carbon tetrachloride 
Chlorobenzene 
Chloroethane 
Chloroform 
Chloromethane 
Dibromochloromethane 
1,1-Dichloroethane 
1,2-Dichloroethane 
1,1-Dichloroethene 
1,2-Dichloroethene, Total 
+,2-Dichloropropane 
~is-1,3-Dichloropropene 
trans~l,3-Dichloropropene 
Ethyloenzene 
2-Hexanone 

-Methylene chloride 
4-Methyl-2-pentanone 
Styrene 
1,l,2i2,-Tetrachloroethane 
Tetrachloroethene 
Toluene 
1,1,1-Trichloroethane 
1,1,2-Trichloroethane 
Trichloroethene 
Vinyl acetate 
Vinyl chloride 
a-Xylene 
m-Xylene 
p-Xylene 

Phone: (315) 457-4105 

Project #: L2115 -378 

Authorization: 2435-002 

Results Units Comment 
------- ----- -------
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<10 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<10 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
43 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<10 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<10 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
8.9 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<10 ug/l 
<10 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 
<5 ug/l 

Completed Initials 
--------- --------

05/23/94 CRT ... 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 

******************************************************************************** 



Life Science Laboratories, Inc 
5854 Butternut Drive 

East Syracuse, New York 13057 
(315) 445-1105 

NYS DOH ELAP NO. 10248 

**REVISED SAMPLE ANALYSIS REPORT** 

Page # 11 

06/20/94 

Malcolm Pirnie Contacts: Ms. Karen Balbierer 
7481 Henry Clay Blvd. 
Liverpool, NY 13088 Phone: (315) 457-4105 

Sample # 40506864 Project #: L2115 -378 
Customer ID: SGW-1 - 05/16/94 

Matrix: NPW Authorization: 2435-002 

Test Name Results Units Comment Completed Initial~ 

Cyanide,Total, EPA 335.2 
Aluminum, EPA 202.1 
Antimony, EPA 204.2 
Arsenic, EPA 206.2 
Barium, EPA 208.l 
Beryllium, EPA 210.1 
Cadmium, EPA 213.1 
Calcium, EPA 215.1 
Chromium, Total, EPA 218.1 
Cobalt, EPA 219.1 
Copper, EPA 220.1 
+ran, -EPA 236 .1 
Magnesium, EPA 242.1 
Manganese, EPA 243.l 
Mercury, EPA 245.1 
Nickel, EPA 249.1 
-Potassium, EPA 258.1 
Selenium, EPA 270.2 
Silver, EPA 272.1 
Sodium·, EPA 273 .1 
Thallium, EPA 279.2 
Vanadium, EPA 286.l 
Zinc, EPA 289.1 
Metals Digestion, EPA 600/4-79 
Aluminum,Soluble, EPA 202.1 
Arsenic,Soluble, EPA 206.2 
Barium,Soluble, EPA 208.1 
Beryllium,Soluble, EPA 210.1 
Cadmium,Soluble, EPA 213.1 
Calcium,Soluble, EPA 215.1 
Chromium,Soluble, EPA 218.1 
Cobalt,Soluble, EPA 219.1 
Copper,Soluble, EPA 220.1 
Iron,Soluble, EPA 236.1 
Magnesium,Soluble, EPA 242.1 
Mercury,Soluble, EPA 245.1 
Nickel,Soluble, EPA 249.1 
Potassium,Soluble, EPA 258.1 

<0.005 
0.23 
0.0040 
<0.01 
<0.2 
<0.01 
<0.01 
130 
<0.01 
<0.01 
<0.01 
a.as 
24 
0.021 
<0.0002 
<0.02 
3.5 
0.021 
<0.01 
73 
<0.01 
<0.2 
0.073 
batch 
<0.1 
<0.01 
<0.2 
<0.01 
<0.01 
120 
<0.01 
<0.01 
<0.01 
0.083 
23 
<0.0002 
<0.02 
3.1 

mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
709 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 
mg/l 

05/24/94 
05/26/94 
06/16/94 
06/07/94 
05/26/94 
05/23/94 
05/20/94 
05/27/94 
05/24/94 
05/27/94 
05/20/94 
06/01/94 
05/27/94 
05/23/94 
05/31/94 
05/20/94 
06/01/94 
06/06/94 
05/25/94 
06/01/94 
06/08/94 
05/27/94 
06/02/94 
05/19/94 
05/26/94 
06/07/94 
05/26/94 
05/23/94 
05/20/94 
05/27/94 
05/24/94 
05/27/94 
05/20/94 
06/01/94 
05/27/94 
05/31/94 
05/20/94 
06/01/94 

JDC. 
KBB 
CRW 
CRW 
KBB 
KBB 
KBB 
JNT 
KBB 
KBB 
KBB 
JNT 
JNT 
KBB 
KBB 
KBB 
KBB 
CRW 
KBB 
JNT 
CRW 
KBB 
JNT 
JEB 
KBB 
CRW 
KBB 
KBB 
KBB 
JNT 
KBB 
KBB 
KBB 
JNT 
JNT 
KBB 
KBB 
KBB 



Life Science Laboratories, Inc 
5854 Butternut Drive 

East Syracuse, New York 13057 
(315) 445-1105 

NYS DOH ELAP NO. 10248 

**REVISED SAMPLE ANALYSIS REPORT** 

Page # 12 

06/20/94 

Malcolm Pirnie Contacts: Ms. Karen Balbierer 
7481 Henry Clay Blvd. 
Liverpool, NY 13088 Phone: (315) 457-4105 

Sample # 40506864 Project #: L2115 -378 
customer ID: SGW-1 - 05/16/94 

Matrix: NPW Authorization: 2435-002 

Test Name Results Units Comment Completed InitialE 

----------- ------- ----- ------- --------- --------
Selenium, Soluble, EPA 270.2 0.014 mg/l 06/06/94 CRW. 
Silver,Soluble, EPA 272.1 <0.01 mg/l 05/25/94 KBB 
Sodium, Soluble, EPA 273.1 73 mg/l 06/01/94 JNT 
Vanadium, Soluble, EPA 286.1 <0.2 mg/l 05/27 /94, KBB 
Zinc,Soluble, EPA 289.1 0.073 mg/l 06/02/94 JNT 
Antimony,Soluble, EPA 204.2 <0.003 mg/l 06/16/94 CRW 
Manganese, Soluble, EPA 243.1 <0.01 mg/l 05/23/94 KBB 
Lead, EPA 239.2 0.0016 mg/l 05/28/94 CRW 
Lead, Soluble, EPA 239.2 <0.001 mg/l 05/28/94 CRW 
Thallium, Soluble, EPA 279.2 <0.01 mg/l 06/08/94 CRW 

'*******************************************************************************~ 
-..... 

Sample # 40506865 Project #: L2115 -378 
customer ID: Filter Blank - 05/17/94 

Matrix: NPW Authorization: 2435-002 

Test· Name Results Units Comment Completed Initial~ 

----------- ------- ----- ------- --------- --·------
Metal~ Digestion, EPA 600/4-79 batch 709 05/19/94 JEB 
Aluminum, Soluble, EPA 202.1 <0.1 mg/l 05/26/94 KBB 
Arsenic, Soluble, EPA 206.2 <0.01 mg/l 06/07/94 CRW 
Barium, Soluble, EPA 208.1 <0.2 mg/l 05/26/94 KBB 
Beryllium, Soluble, EPA 210.1 <0.01 mg/l 05/23/94 KBB 
Cadmium, Soluble, EPA 213.1 <0.01 mg/l 05/20/94 KBB 
Calcium, Soluble, EPA 215.1 <7 mgjl 05/27/94 JNT 
Chromium, Soluble, EPA 218.1 <0.01 mg/l 05/24/94 KBB 
Cobalt,Soluble, EPA 219.1 <0.01 mg/l 05/27/94 KBB 
Copper,Soluble, EPA 220.1 <0.01 mg/l 05/20/94 KBB 
Iron,Soluble, EPA 236.1 0.046 mg/l 06/01/94 JNT 
Magnesium, Soluble, EPA 242.1 <2 mg/l 05/27/94 JNT 
Mercury,Soluble, EPA 245.1 <0.0002 mg/l 05/31/94 KBB 
Nickel,Soluble, EPA 249.1 <0.02 mg/l 05/20/94 KBB 
Potassium, Soluble, EPA 258.1 <1 mg/l 06/01/94 KBB 
Selenium, Soluble, EPA 270.2 <0.01 mg/l 06/06/94 CRW 
Silver,Soluble, EPA 272.1 <0.01 mg/l 05/25/94 JNT 
Sodium, Soluble, EPA 273.1 <0.7 mg/l 06/01/94 JNT 
Vanadium, Soluble, EPA 286.1 <0.2 mg/l 05/27/94 KBB 



\ ' . 
·~ I .. • .. 

Life Science Laboratories, Inc 
5854 Butternut Drive 

East Syracuse, New York 13057 
(315) 445-1105 

NYS DOH ELAP NO. 10248 

**REVISED SAMPLE ANALYSIS REPORT** 

Page # 13 

06/20/94 

Malcolm Pirnie Contacts: Ms. Karen Balbierer 
7481 Henry Clay Blvd. 
Liverpool, NY 13088 Phone: (315) 457-4105 

Sample # 40506865 Project #: L2115 -378 
customer ID: Filter Blank - 05/17/94 

Matrix: NPW Authorization: 2435-002 

Test Name Results Units Comment 

----------- ------- ----- -------
Zinc,Soluble, EPA 289.1 <0.01 mg/l 
Antimony,Soluble, EPA 204.2 <0.003 mg/l 
Manganese, Soluble, EPA 243.1 <0.01 mg/l 
Thallium, EPA 279.2 <0.01 mg/l 
Lead, Soluble, EPA 239.2 <0.001 mg/l 

Completed Initials 
--------- --------

06/02/94 JNT. 
06/16/94 CRW 
05/23/94 KBB 
06/07/94 CRW 
05/31/94 CRW 

********************************************************-*****~*****************~ 

Sample # 40506866 Project #: L2115 -378 
customer ID: Trip Blank - 05/18/94 

Jttatrix: NPW Authorization: 2435-002 
~-

__ :.~-Test Name Results Units Comment Completed Initials 

----------- ------- ----- ------- --------- --------- I 
,,. 

EPA 8240 Volatiles 
.Acetone <10 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Benzene <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Bromodichloromethane <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Bromoform <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Bromomethane <10 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
2-Butanone <10 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
carbon disulfide <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Carbon tetrachloride <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Chlorobenzene <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Chloroethane <10 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Chloroform <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Chloromethane <10 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Dibromochloromethane <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
1,1-Dichloroethane <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
1,2-Dichloroethane <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
1,1-Dichloroethene <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
1,2-Dichloroethene, Total <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
1,2-Dichloropropane <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
Ethylbenzene <5 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 
2-Hexanone <10 ug/l 05/23/94 CRT 



. ' 
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Life Science Laboratories, Inc 
5854 Butternut Drive 

East Syracuse, New York 13057 
(315) 445-1105 

NYS DOH ELAP NO. 10248 

**REVISED SAMPLE ANALYSIS REPORT** 

Page # 14 

06/20/94 

Malcolm Pirnie Contacts: Ms. Karen Balbierer 
7481 Henry Clay Blvd. 
Liverpool, NY 13088 Phone: (315) 457-4105 

Sample # 40506866 Project #: L2115 -378 
customer ID: Trip Blank - 05/18/94 

Matrix: NPW Authorization: 2435-002 

Test Name Results Units Comment 

----------- ------- ----- -------
Methylene chloride <5 ug/l 
4-Methyl-2-pentanone <10 ug/l 
Styrene <5 ug/l 
1,1,2,2,-Tetrachloroethane <5 ug/l 
Tetrachloroethene <5 ug/l 
Toluene <5 ug/l 
1,1,1-Trichloroethane <5 ug/l 
1,1,2-Trichloroethane <5 ug/l 
Trichloroethene <5 ug/l 
Vinyl acetate <10 ug/l 
Vinyl. chloride <10 ug/l 
.·a-Xylene <5 ug/l 

.. in-Xylene <5 ug/l 
p-Xyl~ne <5 ug/l 

Completed InitialE 

--------- --------
05/23/94 CRT.-
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
.05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 
05/23/94 CRT 

·*******************************************************************************" 


